2020 Stanislaus County Amateur Radio Emergency Service ARES Weekly Net Script

Opening the Net:

QST, QST, This is. (Call, Name) in (City), Net Control, opening the Stanislaus County Amateur Radio Emergency Services weekly net. This is a directed net. Please do not transmit unless called by net control. All stations checking in, please do not leave the frequency without properly checking out, this includes visiting stations that have checked in. This does not mean you cannot leave, just please check out prior to doing so. Stations with traffic for the net, please indicate to net control when you check in. During roll call only ARES members will be called, however visiting stations will be accepted afterwards. For stations interested in joining the ARES organization, information will be provided before the closing roll call. ARES Members should make sure that their contact information is up to date, Please send any changes to membership@stanares.org.

Opening Roll-Call: {Check for emergency traffic prior to roll call}

{Call roll}.

Do we have any late or missed members?

Do we have any visiting stations?

THIS IS (CALL) NET CONTROL FOR THE STANISLAUS COUNTY ARES WEEKLY NET

Conducting Net Traffic:

{Call priority stations for announcements or training}: (Call ONLY those stations that have checked in)

ECs

a. Stanislaus Co. Emergency Coordinator: Pat, KG6JXZ b. San Joaquin Valley District EC: Paul, W6UHF

Assistant ECs

c. Operations Officer: Lucian, KF6NPG d. Technology Officer: Patrick, KG6AZZ e. Administration Officer: Wally, KK6CPN

f. Training officer: John, K6JRO

g. PIO: Bill, AE6J

- 2. Last call for Late, Missed or Visiting stations
- 3. Do we have any other traffic for the net?

THIS IS (CALL) NET CONTROL FOR THE STANISLAUS COUNTY ARES WEEKLY NET

Concluding the Net:

At this time we wish to thank the Stanislaus Amateur Radio Association for the use of the

WD6EJF repeater. Stanislaus ARES meets the first Saturday of the Month at 10AM at the Stanislaus County Office of Emergency services, 3705 Oakdale Road in Modesto. This regular 2-meter net meets every Wednesday night at 7:30 PM, and is open to all amateurs interested in emergency communications. If you want more information on ARES operations and membership, Please visit the ARES website at www.stanares.org.

Closing Roll Call:

Please respond to the closing roll call.

Closing the Net:

This is (Call), net control for Stanislaus County ARES, closing the net at (TIME), and returning the repeater to open service.